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Sponsor(s)

Target Population

Sampling Method

Weighting

Total Number of Respondents

Margin of Error

GA CD6 Special Election Poll
4/14/17

Fox 5 Atlanta

Likely voters; Georgia CD6 special election

Blended sample; mixed mode

Likely voters were selected from a prescreened
list of registered Georgia voters. Only voters
determined likely to vote in the special election
were selected to participate in the survey.

Landline: selected voters were contacted on April
13% 2017 using an interactive voice response
system.

Mobile: selected voters were contacted on April
13% 2017 on their mobile devices. Respondents
answered an identical survey in visual form.

The survey was weighted for age, race, gender,
party identification, and county using propensity
scores. Weighting benchmarks were determined
using past voter turnout figures and internal
projections.

For runoff questions, the weighting scheme was
altered to reflect the likely voter demographic

profile of runoff voters. These questions are
marked with an asterisk (*).

437

* 4.6% (95% confidence)
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1. How likely are you to vote in the special election to determine the next US Representative for the
6t District of Georgia on April 18" 20177

| will definitely vote

b. I am considering voting

c. | have already voted

d. |am unsure, or | do not plan on voting [EXCLUDED)]

GA CD6 Special Election Poll
4/14/17

o

Likely
Frequency Percent
Definitely 369 84.5
Considering 11 2.6
Voted Early 57 12.9
Total 437 100.0

2. What is your opinion of the job performance of President Donald Trump?

a. Strongly approve

b. Somewhat approve

c. Somewhat disapprove

d. Strongly disapprove

e. lam unsure

Trump
Frequency Percent

Strongly approve 179 40.9
Somewhat approve 56 12.8
Somewhat disapprove 22 5.1
Strongly disapprove 175 40.1
Unsure 5 1.1

Total 437 100.0
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3. If the special election to determine the next US Representative for the 6th District of Georgia were
held today and your choices were [LIST ALPHA], for whom would you vote? [CHOICE RANDOM]

GA CD6 Special Election Poll
4/14/17

a. [LIST]...
s. Undecided
HR1
Frequency Percent

Abroms 3 .6
Bhuiyan 2 5
Grawert 1 .3
Gray 46 10.6
Handel 92 21.2
Hernandez 0 0.0
Hill 49 11.3
Keatley 0 0.0
Kremer 0 0.0
LeVell 0 0.0
Llop 0 0.0
Moody 41 9.4
Ossoff 181 41.5
Pollard 0 0.0
Quigg 1 3
Slotin 1 3
Wilson 4 .8
Undecided 14 3.2

Total 437 100.0
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4. *If a runoff election to determine the next US Representative for the 6th District of Georgia were
held today, for whom would you vote given the following candidates?*
First, Karen Handel versus Jon Ossoff:

a. Handel
b. Ossoff
c. Undecided
HU1
Frequency Percent
Handel 171 42.1
Ossoff 180 441
Undecided 56 13.8
Total 407 100.0
5. *Next, Bob Gray versus Jon Ossoff:*
a. Gray
b. Ossoff
c. Undecided
HU2
Frequency Percent
Gray 179 44.9
Ossoff 184 46.3
Undecided 35 8.8
Total 398 100.0
6. *Next, Judson Hill versus Jon Ossoff:*
a. Hill
b. Ossoff
c. Undecided
HU3
Frequency Percent
Hill 174 44.4
Ossoff 182 46.6
Undecided 35 8.9

Total 391 100.0
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7. *Next, Dan Moody versus Jon Ossoff*

a. Moody

b. Ossoff

c. Undecided

HU4
Frequency Percent
Moody 184 47.6
Ossoff 175 45.3
Undecided 28 7.1
Total 387 100.0
8. Age

a. 18-29

b. 30-44

c. 45-64

d. 65+

Age
Frequency Percent

18-29 34 7.9
30-44 92 21.0
45-64 193 44.1
65+ 118 27.0
Total 437 100.0
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9. Race/Ethnicity
a. White
b. African-American
c. Hispanic/Latino
d. Asian/Pacific Islander
e. Other
Race
Frequency Percent
White 371 84.9
African - American 40 9.1
Hispanic/Latino 9 2.0
Asian / Pac Islander 13 2.9
Other 5 1.0
Total 437 100.0
10. Gender
a. Male
b. Female
Gender
Frequency Percent
Male 205 47.0
Female 232 53.0
Total 437 100.0
11. Party
a. Democrat
b. Republican
c. Independent/Other
Party
Frequency Percent
Democrat 79 18.0
Republican 196 44.9
Independent / Other 162 37.1
Total 437 100.0
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12. County
a. Cobb
b. DeKalb
c. Fulton
County
Frequency Percent
Cobb 127 29.0
Fulton 210 48.1
DeKalb 100 22.9
Total 437 100.0
13. Mode
a. Landline
b. Mobile
Mode
Frequency Percent
Landline 352 80.6
Mobile 85 194
Total 437 100.0




